The Council of the College of Physicians and Surgeons directs that, pursuant to section 47.5 of **The Medical Profession Act, 1981**, the Discipline Committee hear the following charges against Dr. Amjad Ali, namely:

1. You Dr. Amjad Ali are guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional, or discreditable conduct contrary to the provisions of Section 46(o) and/or section 46(p) of **The Medical Profession Act, 1981** s.s. 1980-81 c. M-10.1, and/or bylaw 8.1(b)(vi) of the bylaws of the College of Physicians and Surgeons.

The evidence that will be lead in support of this charge will include some or all of the following:

- (a) On or about the 20<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2010 J. T. attended at your clinic;
- (b) You prepared a record in relation to J. T.;
- (c) The record contained an entry "This patient's mother is very abusive and used racist remarks to me":
- (d) The entry "This patient's mother is very abusive and used racist remarks to me" was not truthful;
- (e) The record contained an entry "She called me a money hungry coloured, who don't deserve to be in this country";
- (f) The entry "She called me a money hungry coloured, who don't deserve to be in this country" was not truthful.